# Witney Town Council

Mrs Sharon Groth FSLCC fCMgr Town Clerk

Cllr Duncan Enright Mayor of Witney



Town Hall, Market Square Witney, Oxon OX28 6AG Tel: 01993 704379 Fax: 01993 771893 E-mail: info@witney-tc.gov.uk www.witney-tc.gov.uk

17<sup>th</sup> February 2020

To: Members of the Youth Services Working Party - J Aitman, L Ashbourne, T Ashby, D Enright and A Prosser (and all other Town Councillors for information)

You are hereby summonsed to a Meeting of the **Youth Services Working Party** to be held in the Gallery Room, The Corn Exchange, Witney on **Monday, 24th February, 2020** at **4.00 pm** for the transaction of the business stated below.

## AGENDA

## 1. Apologies for Absence

To consider apologies for absence.

## 2. Declarations of Interest

Members are reminded to declare any disclosable pecuniary interests in any of the items under consideration at this meeting in accordance with the Town Council's code of conduct.

## 3. Minutes (Pages 3 - 6)

To receive and consider the minutes of the Working Party held on 20 January 2020.

## 4. Existing Provision and Gaps in Existing Provision

To discuss with invited guests the current provision in terms of type of support and ages, and to identify areas where there are currently gaps and areas of need.

## 5. Town Council Assistance

To discuss how the Town Council could help/support existing or new provision in terms of the Council's estate, network and earmarked funding and make recommendations to Council.

SLI-S

Town Clerk